
1/ 4 27/01/2021 - EN
Procurement of Pest Control Services for the NWA Offices Island Wide for a period of two (2) years

Competition Notice

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Official name: National Works Agency

Postal address: 140 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10

Contact information:

Telephone: 876 733 4091

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

DESCRIPTION

Tender Reference Number:
1207755

Scope (narration of procurement):
Procurement of Pest Control Services for the NWA Offices Island Wide for a period of two (2) years

Nature

Quantity

Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
(Choose one category only - works, supplies or services - which corresponds most to the specific object of your contract or
purchase(s))

 (a) Works  (b) Supplies  (c) Services
Main site or location of works Main place of delivery Main place of performance

A summary of the principal required terms and conditions of the procurement contract or the framework
agreement:
The National Works Agency (NWA) is seeking a suitable supplier to administer Pest Control Services for a period of two
(2) years at the following locations:
Bidders may quote on one (1) or all four (4) lots (packages)
South East Region
1. Corporate Office, 140 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10;
2. Kingston and St Andrew Office, 145-157 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10;
3. Kingston Metropolitan Regional Office (KMR), 15 Hagley Park Road;
4. St Catherine Parish Office, 15 Barnett Street, Spanish Town; and
5. St Thomas Parish Office, 2A Wharf Road, Morant Bay, St. Thomas.
Southern Region
1. Mandeville Regional and Parish Office, 33 Caledonia Road, Mandeville;
2. Clarendon Parish Office, Trenton Road, May Pen, Clarendon; and
3. St Elizabeth Parish Office, 60 High Street, Black River.
Northeast Region



2/ 4 27/01/2021 - EN
Procurement of Pest Control Services for the NWA Offices Island Wide for a period of two (2) years

1. St. Ann Parish Office, 13 Main Street, Charles Town, St Ann’s Bay;
2. St Mary Parish Office, Main Street, Richmond, St Mary; and
3. North Eastern Regional and Parish Office, 38 West Street, Shop# 8, Port Antonio.
Western Region
1. Trelawney Parish Office, 1 Tharpe Street, Falmouth;
2. St James Parish Office, Flankers Main Road;
3. Hanover Parish Office, 3 Haughton Court, Lucea, Hanover; and
4. Westmoreland Parish Office, 4 Barracks Rd, Savanna la Mar, Westmoreland.
To be considered eligible, bidders must submit the following with their bids:
• A valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC);
• A valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) (formerly NCC) Certificate in the category of Pest Control Services, Safety
Products or General Services, specializing in Pest Control Services.
• Valid Pest Control Operation License issued by the Pesticide Control Authority
• Valid Pest Control Applicator’s Certificate issued by the Pesticide Control Authority.
Failure to submit the documents listed above shall result in the rejection of the bid

PPC Category Code and Titles
S0300-General Services
S0470-Pesticide Control Services

Expected delivery time:

Date: 09/04/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy)



3/ 4 27/01/2021 - EN
Procurement of Pest Control Services for the NWA Offices Island Wide for a period of two (2) years

SECTION III: PROCEDURE

Type of procedure

Open - ICB

Open - NCB

Restricted Bidding (RB)

Single Source (SS)

Emergency Procedure

Specific Contract

Indicative Tender submission deadline:

Date: 19/02/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 13:00 UTC-5

Indicative Tender opening date:

Date: 19/02/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 13:15 UTC-5

National Competitive Bidding

International Competitive Bidding

Eligibility:

Qualification:

Funding Source: Government of Jamaica

Funding Providers:

Project Reference Number: 115.03PCT2
Country of Contract Performance:

Jamaica

Outside of Jamaica

Non-petroleum indicator:

Non-petroleum

Petroleum related procurement

Planned Evaluation End date

Date: (dd/mm/yyyy) Time:  UTC-5

Planned Contract Award date

Date: (dd/mm/yyyy) Time:  UTC-5



4/ 4 27/01/2021 - EN
Procurement of Pest Control Services for the NWA Offices Island Wide for a period of two (2) years

SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:
27/01/2021 (dd/mm/yyyy)


	Competition Notice
	SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
	NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

	SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
	DESCRIPTION

	SECTION III: PROCEDURE
	Type of procedure

	SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
	DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:



